4/1/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-1940-GA-RDR

CASE NUMBER: 19-1940-GA-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: In the Matter of the Application to Adjust Rider IRP and Rider DSM Rates
DATE OF SERVICE: 4/1/2020

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _f / « / **
Sign Here: /4/
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO NONE
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Email: GESTEP@NISOURCE.COM
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *MacDonald, Cheryl A
NiSource Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6855
Fax:614-460-8403
Email:cmacdonald@nisource.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Emai:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
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none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Thompson, Melissa L. Ms.
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-5542
Email:mlthompson@nisource.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Cox, Caroline Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E Wacker Dr Ste 1600
Ste 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:(865) 803-1778
Email:ccox@elpc.org

none *King, Kelli C Mrs.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
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none

none

non¢

L a
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli King@puco.ohio.gov

*Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016

Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-460-6988
Email;josephclark@nisource.com

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST., 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9575
Email: Amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER NONE
21 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL NONE

BRYCE MCKENNEY

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9585

Email:BRYCEMCKENNY@OCC.OHIO.GOV
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OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
R.DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
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